__u faithbaptist 2023-2024 CALENDAR
B Preschool (K3 & K4)

June 8 Thursday Enroliment packet due March 3N Mon. Dr. Seuss Day
21-22 Thurs.-Fri. CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Staff Development Days

July 4 Tuesday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Independence Day

26-28 Wed.-Fri. CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Staff In-Service April 5 Thursday 2024-2025 Book Fee Discount begins

31 Monday Preschool open normal hours 12 Friday Enrollment packet due (2024-2025)

Preschool Orientation @ 6 pm 19 Friday WALK-A-THON
August 1 Tuesday First Day of Preschool @ 8:00 am May 1 Wednesday Academy Spring Program @ 7 pm
6-10  Mon.-Fri. Staff Appreciation Week

September 4 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Labor Day 10 Friday Muffins with Mom @ 7:00-8:30 am

8 Friday Yearbook Early Discount ends 17 Friday 2023-2024 Book Fee Discount ends

14 Thursday Preschool & K5 pictures 22 Wednesday Preschool & K5 Graduation Program @ 7 pm

22 Friday K5 Graduation Fee Discount ends 24 Thursday Last day of preschool/school

27 Wednesday “See You at the Pole” Prayer Event @ 9 am Awards Assembly @ 8:15 am

27 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Memorial Day

October 12-13 Thurs.-Fri. CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Teachers’ Convention 28 Tuesday Summer Program begins

20 Friday Pancakes for Preschool @ 7:00-8:30 am

29 Sunday FBC Fall Festival @ 3:00-6:00 pm June 14 Friday Donuts with Dad @ 7:00 - 8:30 am

30 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Teacher Planning Day

July 4 Thursday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Independence Day

November 20 Monday Preschool Thanksgiving Lunch

22-24 Wed.-Fri. CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break

**No academics will be taught during the weeks of January 2, 2024, and March 25, 2024.

December 6 Wednesday Preschool & K5 Christmas Program @ 7 pm However, daycare services will continue to be provided for preschoolers.**

25-29 Mon.-Fri. CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Christmas Break

ALL STUDENTS NOT PICKED UP BY 6 PM WILL BE CHARGED A LATE PICKUP FEE.

January 1 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - New Year’s Day

25 Tues.-Fri. Preschool open normal hours

15 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - M.L. King Jr. Day *All dates & events subject to change.

22-26 Mon.-Fri. Spirit Week

22 Monday 100th Day of School

26 Friday 2024-2025 Re-enroliment begins (Early Registration Discount)
February 19 Monday CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - President’s Day

20 Tuesday K5 Cap & Gown pictures

Picture Make-Up Day

23 Friday Registration discount ends for current students




j—

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

faithbaptist

PRESCHOOL & ACADEMY

8
3

26-28

14
15
27

11
12-13
20
23-27

29
30

13-16
20-24

20-21
27

13
21

22115

15

19
22-26
22

Thursday

Monday
Tuesday
Wed.-Fri.

Thursday
Monday

Monday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday

Wednesday
Thurs.-Fri.
Friday

Mon.-Fri.

Sunday
Monday

Mon.-Thur.
Friday
Mon.-Fri.
Mon.-Tues.
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Monday
Monday

Friday
Mon.-Fri.
Monday

> ([ -

Enrollment packet due January

1st tuition payment due
PRESCHOOL/OFFICE CLOSED - Independence Day
PRESCHOOL/OFFICE CLOSED - Staff In-Service

Academy Orientation @ 6 pm
First Day of School @ 8:15 am

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Labor Day
Preschool & K5 pictures

Academy pictures (1st-12th)

“See You at the Pole” Prayer Event @ 9 am

End of 1st Quarter

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Teachers’ Convention

Report cards sent home

Pancakes with Preschool @ 7:00-8:30 am

Parent/Teacher Conference Days

(Parents are to schedule a time to meet with their child's teacher.)
FBC Fall Festival @ 3:00-6:00 pm

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Teacher Planning Day

Possible Hurricane Make-up Day

February

March

April

May

Great American Teach-In

Thanksgiving Park Day

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break
Possible Hurricane Make-up Days

Students return to school

Preschool & K5 Christmas Program @ 7 pm
Academy Christmas Program @ 7 pm

End of 2nd Quarter / Christmas Parties
School Dismissal @ 12:00 - 12:30 pm
CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break

Students return to school

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Possible Hurricane Make-up Day

Report cards sent home

Spirit Week

100th Day of School

June

July

26
29-212

19
20

31
7-8

13
21-22
25-29

12
19
26

6-10
10
14
22
24

27
3-6

Friday
Mon.-Fri.

Monday
Tuesday

Monday
Thurs.-Fri.
Friday
Wednesday
Thurs.-Fri.
Mon.-Fri.

Monday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Wednesday
Friday
Mon.-Fri.
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Mon.-Thurs.

Friday
Thursday

|- g -

2023-2024 CALENDAR
K5 - 12th grade

2024-2025 Re-enroliment begins

Parent/Teacher Conference Days
(Parents are to schedule a time to meet with their child's teacher.)

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
K5 & 12th grade Cap & Gown pictures
Picture Make-Up Day

High School Bible Competition

Dr. Seuss Day

High School Fine Arts Competition

School Dismissal @ 12:00-12:30 pm

End of 3rd Quarter

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Staff Development Days
CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Spring Break

Students retum to school

Report cards sent home

Enroliment packet due (2024-2025 school year)
WALK-A-THON School Dismissal @ 12:00-12:30 pm
CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Junior Fine Arts Festival

Spring Program @ 7:00 pm

CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Teacher Planning Day
Staff Appreciation Week

Muffins with Mom @ 7:00 - 8:30 am

Summer Birthday Party

Preschool & K5 Graduation Program @ 7 pm

High School Graduation/Awards Assembly @ 10am
School Dismissal @ 12:15 pm-12:30 pm

End of 4th Quarter/Last day of school
PRESCHOOL/OFFICE CLOSED - Memorial Day

Report cards available for pickup in the school office

between 12 - 5 pm. (All student fees, tuition, and/or other
monies past due must be paid prior to report card pickup.)
Donuts with Dad @ 7:00 - 8:30 am

1st tuition payment due (2024-2025 school year)

*All dates & events subject to change

. "




