

	るる	Taithbabtist	
	PR	PRESCHOOL & ACADEMY	ACADEMY
June	8	Thursday	Enrollment packet due
July	4 26-28 31	Tuesday WedFri. Monday	CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Independence Day CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Staff In-Service Preschool open normal hours Preschool Orientation @ 6 pm
August	_	Tuesday	First Day of Preschool @ 8:00 am
September	4 8 14 22 27	Monday Friday Thursday Friday Wednesday	CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Labor Day Yearbook Early Discount ends Preschool & K5 pictures K5 Graduation Fee Discount ends "See You at the Pole" Prayer Event @ 9 am
October	12-13 20 29	ThursFri. Friday Sunday	CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Teachers' Convention Pancakes for Preschool @ 7:00-8:30 am FBC Fall Festival @ 3:00-6:00 pm

Donuts with Dad @ 7:00 - 8:30 am	Friday	14	June
CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Memorial Day Summer Program begins	Monday Tuesday	27 28	
Preschool & K5 Graduation Program @ 7 pm Last day of preschool/school Awards Assembly @ 8:15 am	Wednesday Thursday	22 24	
Muffins with Mom @ 7:00-8:30 am 2023-2024 Book Fee Discount ends	Friday Friday	10	
Academy Spring Program @ 7 pm Staff Appreciation Week	Wednesday MonFri.	1 6-10	May
WALK-A-THON	Friday Friday	19	
2024-2025 Book Fee Discount begins	Thursday	, J	April
ss Day CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Staff Development Days	3/1 Mon. Dr. Seuss Day 21-22 ThursFri. CLO	3/1 21-22	March
Preschool (K3 & K4)			
2023-2024 CALENDAR			

No academics will be taught during the weeks of January 2, 2024, and March 25, 2024 However, daycare services will continue to be provided for preschoolers.

ALL STUDENTS NOT PICKED UP BY 6 PM WILL BE CHARGED A LATE PICKUP FEE

*All dates & events subject to change.



February

20

Tuesday

Monday

23

Friday

Picture Make-Up Day

K5 Cap & Gown pictures

January

Monday

Tues.-Fri.

Preschool open normal hours

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - M.L. King Jr. Day

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - New Year's Day

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Christmas Break Preschool & K5 Christmas Program @ 7 pm

2-5 15 22-26 22 26

Spirit Week

100th Day of School

Friday

Monday Mon.-Fri. Monday December

25-29

Mon.-Fri.

Wednesday

November

20 **22-24**

Monday Wed.-Fri.

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break

Preschool Thanksgiving Lunch

80

Monday

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Teacher Planning Day

July

Thursday

CLOSED/NO PRESCHOOL - Independence Day



PRESCHOOL & ACADEMY

				100th Day of School	Monday	22	
1st tuition payment due (2024-2025 school year)	Thursday	_	July	Possible Hurricane Make-up Day Report cards sent home Scirit Wook	Friday	19 26	>
monies past due must be paid prior to report card Donuts with Dad @ 7:00 - 8:30 am	Friday	14		Students return to school CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Jr. Day	Monday Monday	3 ∞	January
Report cards available for pickup in the school office between 12 - 5 pm. (All student fees, tuition, and/or	MonThurs.	မှ	June	School Dismissal @ 12:00 - 12:30 pm CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break		22-1/5	
End of 4th Quarter/Last day of school PRESCHOOL/OFFICE CLOSED - Memorial Day	Monday	27		Academy Christmas Program @ 7 pm End of 2nd Quarter / Christmas Parties	Wednesday Thursday	213	
Preschool & K5 Graduation Program @ 7 pm High School Graduation/Awards Assembly @ 10am	Wednesday Friday	22		Possible Hurricane Make-up Days Students return to school Proschool & K5 Christmass Program @ 7 pm	MonTues. Monday	20-21 27	December
Staff Appreciation Week Muffins with Mom @ 7:00 - 8:30 am Summer Righthday Party	MonFri. Friday	6-10 10		Great American Teach-In Thanksgiving Park Day CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break	MonThur. Friday MonFri.	13-16 17 20-24	November
Spring Program @ 7:00 pm	Wednesday	w →	May	Possible Hurricane Make-up Day			
WALK-A-THON School Dismissal @ 12:00-12:30 pm CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Junior Fine Arts Festival	Friday Friday	19 26		FBC Fall Festival @ 3:00-6:00 pm CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Teacher Planning Day	Sunday Monday	29 30	
Report cards sent home Enrollment packet due (2024-2025 school year)	Friday Friday	72 5		Parent/Teacher Conference Days (Parents are to schedule a time to meet with their child's teacher.)	MonFri.	23-27	
Students return to school	Monday	_	April	Report cards sent home	Friday	20	
CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Staff Development Days CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Spring Break	ThursFri. MonFri.	21-22 25-29		End of 1st Quarter CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - Teachers' Convention	Wednesday ThursFri.	11 12-13	October
Dr. Seuss Day High School Fine Arts Competition School Dismissal @ 12:00-12:30 pm End of 3rd Quarter	Monday ThursFri. Friday Wednesday	3/1 7-8	March	Preschool & K5 pictures Academy pictures (1st-12th) "See You at the Pole" Prayer Event @ 9 am	Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday	14 15 27	september
Picture Make-Up Day High School Bible Competition	Tuesday	07		Academy Orientation @ 6 pm First Day of School @ 8:15 am	Thursday Monday	73	August
CLOSED/NO SCHOOL - President's Day	Monday	3 6	February	PRESCHOOL/OFFICE CLOSED - Staff In-Service	WedFri.	26-28	
Parent/ I eacher Conference Days (Parents are to schedule a time to meet with their child's tead	29-2/2 MonFri.	29-2/2		1st tuition payment due	Monday	_ ω	July
2024-2025 Re-enrollment begins	Friday	26	January	Enrollment packet due	Thursday	œ	June
IN TELLI AL						,	(

2023-2024 CALENDAR 2025 Re-enrollment begins K5 - 12th grade

School Fine Arts Competition e Make-Up Day its are to schedule a time to meet with their child's teacher.) school Bible Competition ED/NO SCHOOL - President's Day 2th grade Cap & Gown pictures

s with Dad @ 7:00 - 8:30 am es past due must be paid prior to report card pickup.) en 12 - 5 pm. (All student fees, tuition, and/or other tion payment due (2024-2025 school year) t cards available for pickup in the school office

